
2008-2009 Plymouth State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-14   Conf: 8-6   Home: 7-6   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 O'Keefe, Jason 26-12 586 22.5 126-315 .400 50-150 .333 57-87 .655 28 44 72 2.8 57 0 13 40 0 21 359 13.8
04 Huntington, Ben 26-26 807 31.0 109-264 .413 40-113 .354 85-92 .924 22 78 100 3.8 41 1 78 62 1 30 343 13.2
25 Chergey, Mike 26-20 653 25.1 110-218 .505 5-12 .417 29-43 .674 40 80 120 4.6 66 3 21 50 13 16 254 9.8
24 Tracy (C), Bryan 26-26 735 28.3 63-183 .344 34-100 .340 55-79 .696 40 66 106 4.1 60 1 33 46 0 20 215 8.3
42 Dowd, Tom 24-23 612 25.5 69-152 .454 0-0 .000 31-59 .525 67 68 135 5.6 65 3 28 35 12 9 169 7.0
21 Lambert, Ryan 26-0 353 13.6 51-132 .386 20-56 .357 24-33 .727 21 47 68 2.6 36 0 20 48 3 20 146 5.6
05 Hondal, Eric 23-1 277 12.0 15-45 .333 1-7 .143 31-40 .775 4 33 37 1.6 27 1 42 31 0 14 62 2.7
02 Feehan, Matt 26-18 453 17.4 23-61 .377 5-18 .278 9-17 .529 15 41 56 2.2 46 1 64 35 1 15 60 2.3
30 Stowell, Bill 22-0 175 8.0 15-33 .455 0-0 .000 13-14 .929 20 27 47 2.1 43 2 2 19 6 5 43 2.0
03 Sabolis, Jesse 14-0 81 5.8 10-22 .455 5-11 .455 1-4 .250 5 6 11 0.8 9 0 1 5 0 4 26 1.9
44 Roberge, Miles 26-4 271 10.4 18-38 .474 0-0 .000 12-19 .632 27 45 72 2.8 27 0 8 20 0 5 48 1.8
22 Dempsey, Ian 19-0 104 5.5 7-19 .368 3-9 .333 3-6 .500 5 13 18 0.9 10 0 4 11 1 3 20 1.1
00 George, Pat 10-0 33 3.3 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 4 5 0.5 3 0 2 4 2 1 10 1.0
10 Walker, Kyle 8-0 22 2.8 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 0 7 7 0.9 2 0 1 4 0 3 8 1.0
20 Hatcher, John 11-0 38 3.5 4-11 .364 0-1 .000 1-5 .200 3 2 5 0.5 6 0 2 5 0 1 9 0.8
32 Chergey, Brian 8-0 25 3.1 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 4 0 0 1 5 0.6
Total 26 5225 201.0 630-1510 .417 164-479 .342 353-506 .698 354 615 969 37.3 498 12 323 423 39 168 1777 68.35
Opponents 5225 201.0 619-1408 .440 136-381 .357 420-615 .683 286 608 894 34.4 476 13 312 396 82 200 1794 69.00

Team Statistics PSU OPP
SCORING 1777 1794
    Points Per Game 68.3 69.0
    Scoring Margin -0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 630-1510 619-1408
    Field Goal Pct .417 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-479 136-381
    3PT FG Pct .342 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 353-506 420-615
    FT Pct .698 .683
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 16.2
REBOUNDS 969 894
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 323 312
    Assists Per Game 12.4 12.0
TURNOVERS 423 396
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 15.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 168 200
    Steals Per Game 6.5 7.7
BLOCKS 39 82
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 4,171 5,276
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-321 12-440
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-236

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Plymouth State 849 918 10 1777
Opponents 855 937 2 1794

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/08 BARD W 79-69 350
11/16/08 WHEATON L 60-69 200
11/18/08 at Salem State L 63-75 0
11/25/08 at Castleton W 113-64 395
12/02/08 vs Colby-Sawyer L 83-87 236
12/04/08 at Tufts L 65-71 350

* 12/06/08 at Eastern Connecticut W 71-59 300
12/11/08 at Lyndon State L 55-59 0

* 12/13/08 WESTERN CONNECTICUT W 91-76 350
12/14/08 at Dartmouth L 47-96 514
01/06/09 BOWDOIN L 54-69 106
01/08/09 UMAINE FARMINGTON W 78-65 216

* 01/10/09 at Rhode Island College L 61-78 452
* 01/13/09 UMASS BOSTON W 66-53 213
* 01/17/09 at UMass Dartmouth L 61-94 800
* 01/20/09 KEENE STATE W 71-63 325
* 01/24/09 EASTERN CONNECTICUT L 66-74 210
* 01/27/09 at Southern Maine W 64-56 290
* 01/31/09 at Western Connecticut L 68-76 200

02/05/09 LYNDON STATE W 63-60 520
* 02/07/09 RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE L 46-62 307
* 02/10/09 at Keene State W (OT) 78-70 1800
* 02/14/09 at UMass Boston W 72-58 175
* 02/17/09 SOUTHERN MAINE W 71-47 525
* 02/21/09 UMASS DARTMOUTH L 75-86 325

02/24/09 WESTERN CONNECTICUT L 56-58 524

* = Conference game



2008-2009 Plymouth State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-6   Home: 4-3   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Huntington, Ben 14-14 443 31.6 54-124 .435 24-60 .400 52-55 .945 8 47 55 3.9 23 1 43 34 1 22 184 13.1
33 O'Keefe, Jason 14-6 308 22.0 61-153 .399 22-75 .293 32-48 .667 14 30 44 3.1 29 0 7 25 0 11 176 12.6
25 Chergey, Mike 14-12 368 26.3 65-115 .565 2-7 .286 17-24 .708 21 46 67 4.8 33 1 11 31 7 9 149 10.6
24 Tracy (C), Bryan 14-14 423 30.2 36-104 .346 18-56 .321 36-55 .655 23 37 60 4.3 27 0 20 28 0 11 126 9.0
42 Dowd, Tom 13-12 327 25.2 37-74 .500 0-0 .000 16-33 .485 28 44 72 5.5 38 2 13 25 5 4 90 6.9
21 Lambert, Ryan 14-0 204 14.6 33-81 .407 12-34 .353 14-22 .636 11 31 42 3.0 23 0 12 29 2 11 92 6.6
05 Hondal, Eric 13-0 139 10.7 8-19 .421 0-4 .000 18-23 .783 1 15 16 1.2 11 0 27 16 0 8 34 2.6
02 Feehan, Matt 14-9 227 16.2 11-27 .407 4-8 .500 6-11 .545 7 24 31 2.2 25 1 32 19 1 6 32 2.3
30 Stowell, Bill 13-0 127 9.8 10-22 .455 0-0 .000 8-9 .889 14 21 35 2.7 31 2 2 12 5 5 28 2.2
44 Roberge, Miles 14-3 146 10.4 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 7-11 .636 12 25 37 2.6 15 0 6 12 0 1 27 1.9
03 Sabolis, Jesse 6-0 29 4.8 3-8 .375 3-5 .600 0-2 .000 2 4 6 1.0 3 0 0 1 0 1 9 1.5
10 Walker, Kyle 5-0 8 1.6 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 4 4 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.6
20 Hatcher, John 7-0 24 3.4 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 0.6 3 0 1 3 0 1 4 0.6
22 Dempsey, Ian 9-0 33 3.7 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 3 2 5 0.6 4 0 0 5 0 0 5 0.6
00 George, Pat 5-0 9 1.8 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 1 2 2 0 2 0.4
32 Chergey, Brian 5-0 10 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2825 201.8 333-762 .437 85-251 .339 210-306 .686 174 360 534 38.1 267 7 175 245 23 93 961 68.64
Opponents 2825 201.8 321-779 .412 75-218 .344 235-348 .675 161 314 475 33.9 273 8 168 202 37 121 952 68.00

Team Statistics PSU OPP
SCORING 961 952
    Points Per Game 68.6 68.0
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 333-762 321-779
    Field Goal Pct .437 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 85-251 75-218
    3PT FG Pct .339 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-306 235-348
    FT Pct .686 .675
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 16.8
REBOUNDS 534 475
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 33.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 175 168
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.0
TURNOVERS 245 202
    Turnovers Per Game 17.5 14.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 93 121
    Steals Per Game 6.6 8.6
BLOCKS 23 37
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,255 4,017
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-322 7-574
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Plymouth State 428 523 10 961
Opponents 449 501 2 952

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/08 at  Eastern Connecticut W 71-59 300
12/13/08 WESTERN CONNECTICUT W 91-76 350
01/10/09 at  Rhode Island College L 61-78 452
01/13/09 UMASS BOSTON W 66-53 213
01/17/09 at  UMass Dartmouth L 61-94 800
01/20/09 KEENE STATE W 71-63 325
01/24/09 EASTERN CONNECTICUT L 66-74 210
01/27/09 at  Southern Maine W 64-56 290
01/31/09 at  Western Connecticut L 68-76 200
02/07/09 RHODE ISLAND COLLEGE L 46-62 307
02/10/09 at  Keene State W (OT) 78-70 1800
02/14/09 at  UMass Boston W 72-58 175
02/17/09 SOUTHERN MAINE W 71-47 525
02/21/09 UMASS DARTMOUTH L 75-86 325


